 XTRM Series
XTR54170
HIGH TEMPERATURE EDGE-TRIGGERED D FLIP-FLOP FAMILY
DS-00550-13 rev2A 2014-08-08 1 of 9
PRELIMINARY
© 2014 X-REL Semiconductor
FEATURES

dies.
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
ORDERING INFORMATION
 X    TR    54    170
      
Source:
X = X-REL Semi
 Process:
TR = HiTemp, HiRel
R = HiRel
 Part family  Part number
Product Reference Temperature Range Package Pin Count Marking
XTR54170-BD -60°C to +230°C Bare die  XTR54170
XTR54175-S -60°C to +230°C Ceramic SOIC 16 XTR54175
XTR54175-D -60°C to +230°C Side braze DIP 16 XTR54175
XTR541G74-F -60°C to +230°C Flatpack with exposed pad 8 XTR541G74
XTR541G74-D -60°C to +230°C Side braze DIP 8 XTR541G74
Other packages and packaging configurations possible upon request.
XTR54175
D1
Q1